
   

 

TUTOR’S PAL 
 

Book 6 

 

Geometry 

 

A vocabulary approach to mathematics, designed for middle 

school students, high school students, and adults, who want to 

fully learn mathematical concepts by first studying the 

vocabulary of each topic, and then solving problems. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

By Sandra J. Ellingsen  



 

Tutor’s Pal Book 6  Page i 

Tutor’s Pal Book 6 

By Sandra J. Ellingsen 

Copyright © 2016 by Sandra J. Ellingsen. 

Los Angeles, CA. 

All rights reserved. 

www.mathstudyhelp.com 

September 28, 2016 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

Tutor’s Pal Book 6  Page ii 

PREFACE 

 

This book gets the best results when gone through from beginning to end.  

This assures you will not have missed something you will need to know to 

solve later problems.  Be sure to do chapter 1, the Introduction, to see how to 

use this workbook.  Each chapter is also designed to be stand-alone, though 

you may need to know previous materials also. 

 

Students using these books should be able to add, subtract, multiply, and 

divide quickly.  If not, have them practice these skills by working problems, 

and using flash cards. 

 

This workbook can also help to find what topics, and what areas within 

those topics the student doesn’t understand. If a student knows all the 

material, they should be able to go through this book quickly and easily with 

very little help if any. 

 

These workbooks are great summer study tools, as they cover basics to help 

the student do their best with new topics during the school year. 

 

These workbooks are in a series as follows. 

 

Book 1:  Numbers, Arithmetic, Place Value, Symbols, 

    Word Problems, and Factoring 
 

Book 2:  Fractions 

 

Book 3:  Decimals, Ratios, Proportions and Percent 

 

Book 4:  Exponents, Roots, Scientific Notation, Rounding, 

    Multiplication & Division Short-Cuts and Statistics 

 

Book 5:  Measurement 

 

Book 6:  Geometry 

 

Book 7:  Pre-Algebra: Integers 

 

Book 8:  Pre-Algebra: Order of Operations, Properties, 

    Expressions and Equations   



 

Tutor’s Pal Book 6  Page iii 

TABLE OF CONTENTS – Book 6 
 

Chapter Title Page 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

 

 

Introduction 

Points, Lines and Rays 

Angles 

Parallel & Perpendicular Lines 

Review 

Plane Figures 

Units of Measure 

Triangles 

Quadrilaterals 

Review of Plane Figures 

Solid Shapes 

Circles 

Perimeter and Circumference 

Formulas 

Area 

Dimensions 

Area Calculations 

Volume 

Final Review 

 

Appendix A: Extra Problems 

Appendix B: Answers to Final Review & Extra Problems  

Symbols/Abbreviations/Formulas 

Glossary 

Pronunciation Key 

 

1 

8 

20 

42 

45 

48 

59 

61 

67 

76 

78 

88 

94 

103 

107 

119 

124 

134 

146 

 

151 

158 

170 

176 

184 

 


