TUTOR'S PAL

Book 6

Geometry

A vocabulary approach to mathematics, designed for middle school students, high school students, and adults, who want to fully learn mathematical concepts by first studying the vocabulary of each topic, and then solving problems.

By Sandra J. Ellingsen

Tutor's Pal Book 6

By Sandra J. Ellingsen

Copyright © 2016 by Sandra J. Ellingsen.

Los Angeles, CA.

All rights reserved.

www.mathstudyhelp.com

September 28, 2016

Tutor's Pal Book 6 Page i

PREFACE

This book gets the best results when gone through from beginning to end. This assures you will not have missed something you will need to know to solve later problems. Be sure to do chapter 1, the Introduction, to see how to use this workbook. Each chapter is also designed to be stand-alone, though you may need to know previous materials also.

Students using these books should be able to add, subtract, multiply, and divide quickly. If not, have them practice these skills by working problems, and using flash cards.

This workbook can also help to find what topics, and what areas within those topics the student doesn't understand. If a student knows all the material, they should be able to go through this book quickly and easily with very little help if any.

These workbooks are great summer study tools, as they cover basics to help the student do their best with new topics during the school year.

These workbooks are in a series as follows.

Book 1: Numbers, Arithmetic, Place Value, Symbols, Word Problems, and Factoring

Book 2: Fractions

Book 3: Decimals, Ratios, Proportions and Percent

Book 4: Exponents, Roots, Scientific Notation, Rounding, Multiplication & Division Short-Cuts and Statistics

Book 5: Measurement

Book 6: Geometry

Book 7: Pre-Algebra: Integers

Book 8: Pre-Algebra: Order of Operations, Properties, Expressions and Equations

Tutor's Pal Book 6 Page ii

TABLE OF CONTENTS - Book 6

Chapter	Title	Page
1	Introduction	1
2	Points, Lines and Rays	8
3	Angles	20
4	Parallel & Perpendicular Lines	42
5	Review	45
6	Plane Figures	48
7	Units of Measure	59
8	Triangles	61
9	Quadrilaterals	67
10	Review of Plane Figures	76
11	Solid Shapes	78
12	Circles	88
13	Perimeter and Circumference	94
14	Formulas	103
15	Area	107
16	Dimensions	119
17	Area Calculations	124
18	Volume	134
19	Final Review	146
-	Appendix A: Extra Problems	151
_	Appendix B: Answers to Final Review & Extra Problems	158
-	Symbols/Abbreviations/Formulas	170
_	Glossary	176
_	Pronunciation Key	184

Tutor's Pal Book 6 Page iii